THE CITY OF EDMONTON BYLAW 20916

RESERVE DESIGNATION BYLAW (EDGEMONT)

Whereas, pursuant to section 665 (1) of the Municipal Government Act, a Council may pass bylaws designating parcels of land it owns as Municipal Reserve, School Reserve or Municipal and School reserve:

Edmonton City Council enacts:

PART 1 - PURPOSE, DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATION

PURPOSE

1. This bylaw designates certain lands owned by the City of Edmonton as Municipal Reserve.

PART 2 - PARCEL TO BE DESIGNATED AS MUNICIPAL RESERVE

PARCELS TO BE DESIGNATED AS MUNICIPAL RESERVE 2. Council hereby requires that the following parcel generally shown on Schedule A be designated as Municipal Reserve by the Registrar of Alberta Land Titles:

PLAN 2322736 BLOCK A EXCEPTING THEREOUT ALL MINES AND MINERALS

3. The Registrar shall do all things necessary to give effect to this bylaw, including cancelling the existing Certificate of Title and issuing a new Certificate of Title with the designation of Municipal Reserve, which shall be identified by the following legal description:

PLAN 2322736
BLOCK 1
LOT 1MR
EXCEPTING THEREOUT ALL MINES AND MINERALS

PART 3 - GENERAL

EFFECTIVE DATE 4. This bylaw takes effect beginning on the date on which this bylaw is passed and signed.

READ a first time this	day of	, A.D. 2024;
READ a second time this	day of	, A.D. 2024;
READ a third time this	day of	, A.D. 2024;
SIGNED and PASSED this	day of	, A.D. 2024.
	THE CITY OF EDMONTON	
	MAYOR	

CITY CLERK

Schedule A

